

# **Filing Receipt**

Filing Date - 2024-11-15 02:04:47 PM

Control Number - 54617

Item Number - 139

#### SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-24-13127 PUC DOCKET NO. 54617

§

ş

§

§

§

§

§

APPLICATION OF TEXAS WATER UTILITIES, LP AND SOUTHERN HORIZONS DEVELOPMENT, INC. FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN LIBERTY AND MONTGOMERY COUNTIES

## PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

**OF TEXAS** 

#### OFFICE OF PUBLIC UTILITY COUNSEL'S NOTICE OF NO CORRECTIONS OR EXCEPTIONS

The Office of Public Utility Counsel ("OPUC") files this response to the Office of Policy and Docket Management's Exceptions and Replies Memorandum filed on November 1, 2024, which requires parties to file corrections or exceptions to the October 22, 2024, Proposal for Decision ("PFD") on or before November 15, 2024. Thus, this response is timely filed.

#### RESPONSE

OPUC files this pleading to notify the Public Utility Commission of Texas ("Commission") that it will not be filing corrections or exceptions to the PFD. OPUC respectfully recommends that the Commission adopt the PFD.

Date: November 15, 2024

Respectfully submitted,

Chris Ekoh Deputy Public Counsel State Bar No. 06507015

Kourtnee Jinks Assistant Public Counsel State Bar No. 24097146 Sharbel A. Sfeir Assistant Public Counsel State Bar No. 24071204 Justin Swearingen Assistant Public Counsel State Bar No. 24096794 Chris Ekoh Deputy Public Counsel State Bar No. 06507015 1701 N. Congress Avenue, Suite 9-180 P.O. Box 12397 Austin, Texas 78711-2397 512-936-7500 (Telephone) 512-936-7525 (Facsimile) Sharbel.sfeir@opuc.texas.gov (Service) justin.swearingen@opuc.texas.gov (Service) chris.ekoh@opuc.texas.gov (Service) opuc\_eservice@opuc.texas.gov (Service)

#### ATTORNEYS FOR THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC UTILITY COUNSEL

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-24-13127 PUC DOCKET NO. 54617

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing document was served on all parties of record in this proceeding on this 15th day of November 2024, by facsimile, electronic mail, and/or first class, U.S. Mail.

Kourtnee Jinks